
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:13:53
Event: Q21 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:49

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products /  2 

Cogs Racing
125 Honda 125 1:20.264  4 of  4

  2 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 250 Kawasaki 250 1:22.589  2 of  4 2.325 2.325
  3 92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products 125 Honda 125 1:24.001  3 of  3 3.737 1.412
  4 9 Chris TYLER (SA) / Lees Spot on Motorcycles  /  Hard 

& Fast Moto
250 Suzuki 250 1:24.302  3 of  3 4.038 .301

  5 20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) / Wet Seal Waterproofing 250 Honda 250 1:24.482  4 of  4 4.218 .180
  6 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth 250 Honda 250 1:24.629  3 of  4 4.365 .147
  7 52 David BANBURY (NSW) / Old Farts Racing / What 

Scratch?
250 Honda 250 1:26.380  7 of  7 6.116 1.751

  8 110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 250 Honda 250 1:28.514  2 of  7 8.250 2.134
  9 87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 250 Honda 249 1:28.766  3 of  7 8.502 .252
 10 92a David SHORT (SA) 125 Honda 125 1:31.826  3 of  3 11.562 3.060
 11 411 John SEDY (VIC) / 2 Cogs Racing 125 Honda 125 1:32.243  2 of  3 11.979 .417
 12 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) / What Scratch / Old Farts 

Racing
250 Honda 250 1:33.026  3 of  4 12.762 .783

 13 68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) / Old Farts Racing 250 Honda 249 1:33.240  3 of  4 12.976 .214
 14 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:34.927  2 of  6 14.663 1.687
 15 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:35.180  3 of  3 14.916 .253
 16 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:37.141  3 of  6 16.877 1.961
 17 81 Max JORDAN (NSW) / Jordan Brothers Racing 250 Honda 250 1:37.675  1 of  1 17.411 .534
 18 22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 250 Suzuki 250 1:39.275  2 of  6 19.011 1.600
 19 70 Douglas EVENDEN (VIC) / Team Africa 250 Honda 250 1:39.561  2 of  5 19.297 .286
 20 74 Rob KENNA (SA) 250 Honda 250 1:40.002  2 of  5 19.738 .441
 21 177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 125 Honda 125 1:47.515  2 of  5 27.251 7.513

Not enough laps
 NC 21 Grant JORDAN (QLD) / Hatch / Jordan Race Team / 

Whites Racing Products
250 Suzuki 250 .000  0 of  0 -

1:20.264

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:13:53
Event: Q21 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:49

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) 1:24.726 1:20.976 1:20.711 1:20.264
9 Chris TYLER (SA) 1:32.801 1:26.409 1:24.302
20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) 1:27.145 1:25.676 1:24.609 1:24.482
22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 1:45.444 1:39.275 1:41.165 9:42.540 1:40.803 1:40.754
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:41.119 1:35.638 1:35.180
48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) 1:28.765 1:25.289 1:24.629 1:25.914
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 1:39.245 1:33.432 1:33.026 1:33.703
52 David BANBURY (NSW) 1:30.651 1:27.410 1:27.065 1:28.648 8:56.396 1:31.873 1:26.380
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 1:42.243 1:34.927 1:36.749 9:49.593 1:38.184
68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1:38.814 1:33.418 1:33.240 1:35.518
70 Douglas EVENDEN (VIC) 1:46.257 1:39.561 1:41.250 9:47.493 1:42.212
74 Rob KENNA (SA) 1:43.297 1:40.002 1:40.959 10:43.615 1:41.327
81 Max JORDAN (NSW) 1:37.675
83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 1:45.110 1:38.971 1:37.141 9:44.431 1:37.797
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:25.323 1:22.589 1:22.864 1:23.715
87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 1:33.036 1:29.333 1:28.766 1:28.844 8:48.747 1:29.395 1:29.105
92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) 1:28.687 1:24.529 1:24.001
92a David SHORT (SA) 1:38.485 1:35.485 1:31.826
110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 1:35.287 1:28.514 1:28.943 1:31.031 8:43.277 1:31.534 1:30.254
177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 1:54.450 1:47.515 1:48.972 9:24.492 1:50.115
411 John SEDY (VIC) 1:39.648 1:32.243 1:36.348

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:13:53
Event: Q21 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
6  Tait COGHILL (VIC)  (1st) 50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (12th)

1 48.226 36.500 1:24.726 1 56.846 42.399 1:39.245
2 45.565 35.411 1:20.976 2 52.588 40.844 1:33.432
3 45.564 35.147 1:20.711 3 52.235 40.791 1:33.026
4 45.281 34.983 1:20.264 4 52.736 40.967 1:33.703

9  Chris TYLER (SA)  (4th) 52  David BANBURY (NSW)  (7th)
1 54.078 38.723 1:32.801 1 52.196 38.455 1:30.651
2 48.994 37.415 1:26.409 2 49.223 38.187 1:27.410
3 48.402 35.900 1:24.302 3 48.650 38.415 1:27.065

4 49.107 39.541 1:28.648
20  Adam DONOVAN (VIC)  (5th) 5 50.686 8:05.710 8:56.396

1 49.772 37.373 1:27.145 6 52.301 39.572 1:31.873
2 48.746 36.930 1:25.676 7 48.247 38.133 1:26.380
3 47.732 36.877 1:24.609
4 47.413 37.069 1:24.482 68  Shane WILCOX (NSW)  (14th)

1 57.598 44.645 1:42.243
22  Michael TRIVETT (QLD)  (18th) 2 54.187 40.740 1:34.927

1 59.934 45.510 1:45.444 3 53.439 43.310 1:36.749
2 55.870 43.405 1:39.275 4 51.637 8:57.956 9:49.593
3 57.090 44.075 1:41.165 5 56.144 42.040 1:38.184
4 55.144 8:47.396 9:42.540 6 51.851 40.721 1:32.572
5 57.740 43.063 1:40.803
6 55.421 45.333 1:40.754 68a  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (13th)

1 57.041 41.773 1:38.814
27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (15th) 2 52.189 41.229 1:33.418

1 57.741 43.378 1:41.119 3 52.586 40.654 1:33.240
2 53.101 42.537 1:35.638 4 53.437 42.081 1:35.518
3 53.747 41.433 1:35.180

70  Douglas EVENDEN (VIC)  (19th)
48  Anthony LOGAN (WA)  (6th) 1 1:00.868 45.389 1:46.257

1 51.121 37.644 1:28.765 2 56.224 43.337 1:39.561
2 48.265 37.024 1:25.289 3 56.805 44.445 1:41.250
3 47.758 36.871 1:24.629 4 55.040 8:52.453 9:47.493
4 48.022 37.892 1:25.914 5 58.216 43.996 1:42.212
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:13:53
Event: Q21 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
74  Rob KENNA (SA)  (20th) 92  Andrew COGHILL (VIC)  (3rd)

1 58.753 44.544 1:43.297 1 51.308 37.379 1:28.687
2 56.102 43.900 1:40.002 2 47.715 36.814 1:24.529
3 56.222 44.737 1:40.959 3 47.216 36.785 1:24.001
4 55.903 9:47.712 10:43.615
5 57.699 43.628 1:41.327 92a  David SHORT (SA)  (10th)

1 57.573 40.912 1:38.485
81  Max JORDAN (NSW)  (17th) 2 55.445 40.040 1:35.485

1 55.352 42.323 1:37.675 3 51.665 40.161 1:31.826

83  Edward MARSDEN (NSW)  (16th) 110  Dean NICHOLLS (WA)  (8th)
1 1:00.210 44.900 1:45.110 1 55.629 39.658 1:35.287
2 55.712 43.259 1:38.971 2 49.503 39.011 1:28.514
3 54.823 42.318 1:37.141 3 49.522 39.421 1:28.943
4 54.277 8:50.154 9:44.431 4 50.365 40.666 1:31.031
5 55.346 42.451 1:37.797 5 54.378 7:48.899 8:43.277
6 53.425 42.215 1:35.640 6 52.186 39.348 1:31.534

7 51.119 39.135 1:30.254
85  Ben SHAW (VIC)  (2nd)

1 48.984 36.339 1:25.323 177  Brian DONOVAN (QLD)  (21th)
2 46.800 35.789 1:22.589 1 1:05.423 49.027 1:54.450
3 46.767 36.097 1:22.864 2 1:00.126 47.389 1:47.515
4 47.626 36.089 1:23.715 3 1:02.556 46.416 1:48.972

4 1:04.130 8:20.362 9:24.492
87  Graham O'NEILL (SA)  (9th) 5 1:02.757 47.358 1:50.115

1 53.596 39.440 1:33.036
2 49.937 39.396 1:29.333 411  John SEDY (VIC)  (11th)
3 50.129 38.637 1:28.766 1 57.612 42.036 1:39.648
4 49.577 39.267 1:28.844 2 52.027 40.216 1:32.243
5 52.660 7:56.087 8:48.747 3 54.978 41.370 1:36.348
6 50.596 38.799 1:29.395
7 49.781 39.324 1:29.105

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:13:53
Event: Q21 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:49

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:26.722 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 125 1:24.726 1
2:47.698 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 125 1:20.976 2
4:08.409 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 125 1:20.711 3
5:28.673 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) Honda 125 1:20.264 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 14:13:53
Event: Q21 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:49

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 T. COGHILL 45.281 T. COGHILL 34.983 T. COGHILL 1:20.264 1:20.264
2 B. SHAW 46.767 B. SHAW 35.789 B. SHAW 1:22.556 1:22.589
3 A. COGHILL 47.216 C. TYLER 35.900 A. COGHILL 1:24.001 1:24.001
4 A. DONOVAN 47.413 A. COGHILL 36.785 A. DONOVAN 1:24.290 1:24.482
5 A. LOGAN 47.758 A. LOGAN 36.871 C. TYLER 1:24.302 1:24.302
6 D. BANBURY 48.247 A. DONOVAN 36.877 A. LOGAN 1:24.629 1:24.629
7 C. TYLER 48.402 D. BANBURY 38.133 D. BANBURY 1:26.380 1:26.380
8 D. NICHOLLS 49.503 G. O'NEILL 38.637 G. O'NEILL 1:28.214 1:28.766
9 G. O'NEILL 49.577 D. NICHOLLS 39.011 D. NICHOLLS 1:28.514 1:28.514

10 S. WILCOX 51.637 D. SHORT 40.040 D. SHORT 1:31.705 1:31.826
11 D. SHORT 51.665 J. SEDY 40.216 J. SEDY 1:32.243 1:32.243
12 J. SEDY 52.027 P. GREENUP 40.654 S. WILCOX 1:32.358 1:34.927
13 P. GREENUP 52.189 S. WILCOX 40.721 P. GREENUP 1:32.843 1:33.240
14 L. MACGREGOR 52.235 L. MACGREGOR 40.791 L. MACGREG 1:33.026 1:33.026
15 M. JORDAN 52.473 L. BUDNIAK 41.433 L. BUDNIAK 1:34.155 1:35.180
16 L. BUDNIAK 52.722 E. MARSDEN 42.215 M. JORDAN 1:34.796 1:37.675
17 E. MARSDEN 53.425 M. JORDAN 42.323 E. MARSDEN 1:35.640 1:37.141
18 D. EVENDEN 55.040 M. TRIVETT 43.063 M. TRIVETT 1:38.207 1:39.275
19 M. TRIVETT 55.144 D. EVENDEN 43.337 D. EVENDEN 1:38.377 1:39.561
20 R. KENNA 55.903 R. KENNA 43.628 R. KENNA 1:39.531 1:40.002
21 B. DONOVAN 1:00.126 B. DONOVAN 46.416 B. DONOVAN 1:46.542 1:47.515

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 14:49

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q05  Q21  Lap  

1 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products /  2 
Cogs Racing

125 Honda 125 1:20.264 1:20.264

2 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 250 Kawasaki 250 1:21.067 1:22.589 1:21.067
3 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) / Team Africa 250 Suzuki 250 1:22.355 1:22.355
4 92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products 125 Honda 125 1:24.194 1:24.001 1:24.001
5 9 Chris TYLER (SA) / Lees Spot on Motorcycles  /  Hard 

& Fast Moto
250 Suzuki 250 1:24.556 1:24.302 1:24.302

6 20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) / Wet Seal Waterproofing 250 Honda 250 1:24.449 1:24.482 1:24.449
7 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth 250 Honda 250 1:26.510 1:24.629 1:24.629
8 52 David BANBURY (NSW) / Old Farts Racing / What 

Scratch?
250 Honda 250 1:27.076 1:26.380 1:26.380

9 21 Grant JORDAN (QLD) / Hatch / Jordan Race Team / 
Whites Racing Products

250 Suzuki 250 1:27.971 1:27.971

10 87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 250 Honda 249 1:27.996 1:28.766 1:27.996
11 110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 250 Honda 250 1:30.681 1:28.514 1:28.514
12 92a David SHORT (SA) 125 Honda 125 1:30.512 1:31.826 1:30.512
13 411 John SEDY (VIC) / 2 Cogs Racing 125 Honda 125 1:32.717 1:32.243 1:32.243
14 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) / What Scratch / Old Farts 

Racing
250 Honda 250 1:33.212 1:33.026 1:33.026

15 68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) / Old Farts Racing 250 Honda 249 1:33.365 1:33.240 1:33.240
16 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:34.252 1:35.180 1:34.252
17 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:35.287 1:34.927 1:34.927
18 81 Max JORDAN (NSW) / Jordan Brothers Racing 250 Honda 250 1:36.527 1:37.675 1:36.527
19 22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 250 Suzuki 250 1:37.029 1:39.275 1:37.029
20 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:40.096 1:37.141 1:37.141
21 70 Douglas EVENDEN (VIC) / Team Africa 250 Honda 250 1:47.576 1:39.561 1:39.561
22 74 Rob KENNA (SA) 250 Honda 250 1:39.582 1:40.002 1:39.582
23 177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 125 Honda 125 1:44.420 1:47.515 1:44.420
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
EVENTS 5, 21, 37, & 53

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 14:49

 1
1

 6 T. COGHILL
1:20.264

2
 85 B. SHAW

1:21.067

3
 106 C. CARLSON

1:22.355

 2
4

 92 A. COGHILL
1:24.001

5
 9 C. TYLER

1:24.302

6
 20 A. DONOVAN

1:24.449

 3
7

 48 A. LOGAN
1:24.629

8
 52 D. BANBURY

1:26.380

9
 21 G. JORDAN

1:27.971

 4
10

 87 G. O'NEILL
1:27.996

11
 110 D. NICHOLLS

1:28.514

12
 92a D. SHORT

1:30.512

 5
13

 411 J. SEDY
1:32.243

14
 50 L. MACGREGOR1:33.026

15
 68a P. GREENUP

1:33.240

 6
16

 27 L. BUDNIAK
1:34.252

17
 68 S. WILCOX

1:34.927

18
 81 M. JORDAN

1:36.527

 7
19

 22 M. TRIVETT
1:37.029

20
 83 E. MARSDEN

1:37.141

21
 70 D. EVENDEN

1:39.561

 8
22

 74 R. KENNA
1:39.582

23
 177 B. DONOVAN

1:44.420
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
EVENTS 5, 21, 37, & 53

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 14:49
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1

 6 T. COGHILL
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2
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3
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 2
4
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5
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6
 20 A. DONOVAN

1:24.449

 3
7

 48 A. LOGAN
1:24.629

8
 52 D. BANBURY

1:26.380

9
 21 G. JORDAN

1:27.971

 4
10
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1:27.996

11
 110 D. NICHOLLS

1:28.514

12
 92a D. SHORT

1:30.512

 5
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 411 J. SEDY
1:32.243
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 50 L. MACGREGOR1:33.026

15
 68a P. GREENUP

1:33.240

 6
16

 27 L. BUDNIAK
1:34.252

17
 68 S. WILCOX

1:34.927

18
 81 M. JORDAN

1:36.527

 7
19

 22 M. TRIVETT
1:37.029

20
 83 E. MARSDEN

1:37.141

21
 70 D. EVENDEN

1:39.561

 8
22

 74 R. KENNA
1:39.582

23
 177 B. DONOVAN

1:44.420


